

Healthwatch Northumberland Photo Competition Terms and Conditions

Entering the Competition

The Healthwatch Northumberland Photo Competition is open to all Northumberland residents and anyone who uses Northumberland health and social care services. Only one entry per person may be submitted.

To enter the competition entrants should:

Send a photo of an activity they have been doing during lockdown to improve their mental and/or physical health to: lnfo@healthwatchnorthumberland.co.uk

The entry should include the following:

Your name

The age category you wish to enter for: Child (13 and under) or Adult Your contact details (email and/or phone number)

Entries must be RECEIVED by no later than 5pm on Friday 7 May 2021. Late, incomplete or illegible entries will be disqualified. Healthwatch Northumberland cannot take any responsibility for any technical failure or malfunction which may result in any entry being delayed, lost or not properly registered or recorded.

Judging and Winners

The competition winners will be randomly chosen using a random number generator.

The decision is final.

Prizes will consist of:

- Children's prize An outdoor play splash mat
- Adult's prize A deluxe picnic set backpack

Data Protection

We need to process the entrant's personal information to fulfil the prizes and to complete the administration of this competition. This personal information will be limited to the entrant's full name and contact details. The information will only be used in relation to the competition.

We will process the data based on our **legitimate interest**. Entrants have the right to object to the use of their personal data in this way.

Press and promotion

If you win the competition, we will ask for your consent to use the entry in promotional activities and may invite you to take part in them as well.



Entry copyright

Entrants retain the copyright to their entries but grant Healthwatch Northumberland a perpetual non-exclusive royalty-free licence to publish, broadcast (across all media) and post the entry online and on any other platforms yet to be envisaged.

This licence will be deemed to include all the necessary rights and permissions to enable such use by the Healthwatch Northumberland, to fulfil the prizes and to complete the administration of this competition.